Reset Form

Form 81-110-22-8-1-000 (Rev. 04/23)

I II II |I M|ss|ss|pp| Print Form |
Fiduciary Income Tax Return Amended
811102281000 (For Estates and Trusts)
Tax Year Beginning 2022 Tax Year Ending
mm dd  yyyy mm dd  yyyy
Date entity created Date of decedent's death Entity FEIN
Decedent / Debtor SSN
mm dd yyyy mm dd yyyy
Check All That Apply Type of Entity
Name of Estate or Trust
Initial Return Decedent's Estate
Name and Title of Fiduciary Short Period Return Bankruptcy Estate-Ch. 7
Final Return Bankruptcy Estate-Ch. 11
Mailing Address Simple Trust
Date of confirmation Complex Trust
City State | Zip County Code Grantor Type Trust
mm_ - dd o yyyy Qualified Disability Trust
Date of closure ESBT (S Portion Only)
Number of Mississippi K-1 Pooled | Fund
schedules attached ooled Income Fun
mm dd yyvy

MISSISSIPPI INCOME TAX |

1 Mississippi taxable income (loss) (from page 2, line 26)
2 Total income tax due (see instructions)
3 Credit from tax paid to another state (from Form 80-160, line 14; attach other state return)
4 Credit for tax paid on an electing Pass-Through Entity Tax Return (from Form 80-161, line 7)
5  Other credits (attach Form 80-401)
6 Netincome tax due (line 2 minus line 3, line 4 and line 5)
PAYMENTS

7 Mississippi income tax withheld (complete Form 80-107)
8 Estimated tax payments, extension payments and/or amount paid on original return

Refund received and/or amount carried forward from original return (amended return only)
10 Total payments (line 7 plus line 8 minus line 9)

REFUND OR BALANCE DUE

11 Enter amount of overpayment (if line 10 is more than line 6, subtract line 6 from line 10 and add
amount from Form 80-161, line 8)

12 Overpayment to be applied to next year estimate tax account

13 Overpayment refund (line 11 minus line 12) REFUND
14 Balance due (if line 6 is more than line 10, subtract line 10 from line 6) BALANCE DUE
15 Interest and penalty (see instructions)

16 Total due (line 14 plus line 15) AMOUNT YOU OWE
This return may be discussed with the preparer Yes No

| declare, under penalties of perjury, that | have examined this return and accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge and belief,
this is a true, correct and complete return. Declaration of preparer (other than taxpayer) is based on all information of which preparer has any knowledge.

Signature of Fiduciary or Officer Representing Fiduciary Date Phone Number FEIN of Fiduciary
Paid Preparer Signature Date Paid Preparer Phone Number Paid Preparer PTIN
Paid Preparer Address City State Zip Code

Mail REFUND To: Department of Revenue, P.O. Box 23058, Jackson, MS 39225-3058
| Mail All Other Returns To: Department of Revenue, P.O. Box 23050, Jackson, MS 39225-3050

Duplex and Photocopies are NOT Acceptable



Form 81-110-22-8-2-000 (Rev. 04/23)

I II Mississi
Fiduciary Net Taxable Income Schedule Page 2
8111022 2000 2022
Entity FEIN

| COMPUTATION OF TAXABLE INCOME

17 Federal adjusted total income (loss) from federal Form 1041 line 17

| ADDITIONS

18 a State, local and foreign government taxes based on income

b Depletion in excess of cost basis

¢ Interest on obligations of other states or political subdivisions

d Expenses applicable to earning interest on U.S. Government obligations (see instructions)
e

ltemized deductions claimed on federal Form 1041 (add if claimed standard deduction on
line 21e)

f Mississippi source QSST income
g Other additions (itemize each item)
h

19 Total additions (add lines 18a through line 18i)

20 Total income (line 17 plus line 19)

DEDUCTIONS

21  a Interest on U.S. government obligations

Wages reduced by federal employment tax credits

Miss. Code Ann.§ 27-7-9(f)(10) included in line 4, page 1, federal Form 1041 (see instructions)
Expenses applicable to earning interest income on line 18c above (see instructions)

Standard deduction (see line 18e above if standard deduction is claimed)

Non-Mississippi income (net of expenses) (non-resident fiduciary returns only)

Other deductions (itemize each item)

SQ ™0 O 0 T

22 Total deductions (add lines 21a through 21i)

TAXABLE INCOME

23 Adjusted net income (loss) for Mississippi purposes (line 20 minus line 22)
24 Amount allocated to beneficiaries (attach Schedule K, Form 81-131)

25 Exemption (see instructions)

26 Taxable income (loss) for Mississippi purposes (line 23 minus line 24 and line 25; enter here
and on page 1, line 1)

L



	Reset: 
	PrintForm: 
	AmendedTop: Off
	YearBegMM: 
	YearBegDD: 
	YearBegYYYY: 
	YearEndMM: 
	YearEndDD: 
	YearEndYYYY: 
	DMM: 
	DDD: 
	DYYYY: 
	DeathMM: 
	DeathDD: 
	DeathYYYY: 
	FEIN: 
	SSN: 
	EstateTrustName: 
	FiduciaryTitle: 
	Address: 
	City: 
	State: 
	Zip: 
	County Code: 
	NumberK1s: 
	ConfirmationMM: 
	ConfirmationDD: 
	ConfirmationYYYY: 
	ClosureMM: 
	ClosureDD: 
	ClosureYYYY: 
	TYPE ENTITY: Off
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 
	7: 
	8: 
	9: 
	10: 
	11: 
	12: 
	13: 
	14: 
	15: 
	16: 
	DISCUS: Off
	FiduciaryDate: 
	FiduciaryPhoneNumber: 
	FidFEIN: 
	PreparerDate: 
	PreparerPhoneNumber: 
	PreparerPTIN: 
	PreparerAddress: 
	PreparerCity: 
	PreparerState: 
	PreparerZip: 
	FEIN2: 
	17: 
	18a: 
	18b: 
	18c: 
	18d: 
	18e: 
	18fText: 
	18f: 
	18gText: 
	18g: 
	18hText: 
	18h: 
	18iText: 
	18i: 
	19: 
	20: 
	21a: 
	21b: 
	21c: 
	21d: 
	21e: 
	21f: 
	21gText: 
	21g: 
	21hText: 
	21h: 
	21iText: 
	21i: 
	22: 
	23: 
	24: 
	25: 
	26: 
	Initial: Off
	Short Period: Off
	Final: Off


