



## Mississippi Fiduciary Income Tax Return

Amended

	■ 811102281000 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■	(For Est	ates and Tru 2022	<b>sts)</b> Tax Year Ending	m m	dd yyyy
	Date entity created	Date of decedent	's death	Entity FEIN Decedent / Debtor		
				Check All That App	oly	Type of Entity
Na Ma City	me of Estate or Trust me and Title of Fiduciary illing Address / umber of Mississippi K-1 hedules attached	State Zip	County Code	Initial Return Short Period Retu Final Return Date of confirmati mm dd yyy Date of closure mm dd yyy	on	Decedent's Estate Bankruptcy Estate-Ch. 7 Bankruptcy Estate-Ch. 11 Simple Trust Complex Trust Grantor Type Trust Qualified Disability Trust ESBT (S Portion Only) Pooled Income Fund
N	IISSISSIPPI INCOME TAX					
1 2 3 4 5 6	Mississippi taxable income (loss) (f Total income tax due (see instruct Credit from tax paid to another stat Credit for tax paid on an electing Pa Other credits (attach Form 80-401) Net income tax due (line 2 minus line)	tions) e (from Form 80-160, line 14 ass-Through Entity Tax Retu				00 00 00 00 00
P	AYMENTS					
7 8 9 10	Mississippi income tax withheld (cc Estimated tax payments, extension Refund received and/or amount car Total payments (line 7 plus line 8 m	n payments and/or amount p rried forward from original re	-	0		00 00 00
R	EFUND OR BALANCE DUE					
12 13 14 15	Enter amount of overpayment (if lin amount from Form 80-161, line 8) Overpayment to be applied to next <b>Overpayment refund</b> (line 11 minu <b>Balance due</b> (if line 6 is more than Interest and penalty (see instruction <b>Total due</b> (line 14 plus line 15)	year estimate tax account us line 12) l line 10, subtract line 10 fror	n line 6)	1 1: 1: 1: BALANCE DUE 1: 1:	2 3 4 5	00 00 00 00 00
l de	is return may be discussed with the clare, under penalties of perjury, that is a true, correct and complete return.	I have examined this return a		nedules and statements	s, and to the b	est of my knowledge and belief,
S	ignature of Fiduciary or Officer Representing Fid	luciary Date	Phone Number	FEIN of Fi	duciary	
P	aid Preparer Signature	Date	Paid Preparer Phone	Number Paid Prep	arer PTIN	
P	aid Preparer Address		City	State	Zip Code	

Mail REFUND To: Department of Revenue, P.O. Box 23058, Jackson, MS 39225-3058 Mail All Other Returns To: Department of Revenue, P.O. Box 23050, Jackson, MS 39225-3050

## **Duplex and Photocopies are NOT Acceptable**



## 811102282000

## Mississippi Fiduciary Net Taxable Income Schedule 2022

	Entity	FEIN				
COMPUTATION OF TAXABLE INCOME						
17	Federal adjusted total income (loss) from federal Form 1041 line 17	17				
A	DITIONS					
18	a State, local and foreign government taxes based on income	18a				
	<b>b</b> Depletion in excess of cost basis	18b	00			
	c Interest on obligations of other states or political subdivisions	18c				
	d Expenses applicable to earning interest on U.S. Government obligations (see instructions)	18d				
	<ul> <li>Itemized deductions claimed on federal Form 1041 (add if claimed standard deduction on line 21e)</li> </ul>	18e	00			
	f Mississippi source QSST income	18f	00			
	g Other additions (itemize each item)	18g	.00			
	h	19b	.00			
	•	18i	.00			
			00			
19	Total additions (add lines 18a through line 18i)	19				
20	Total income (line 17 plus line 19)	20				
DE	DUCTIONS					
21	a Interest on U.S. government obligations	21a	00			
	<b>b</b> Wages reduced by federal employment tax credits	21b	.00			
	c Miss. Code Ann.§ 27-7-9(f)(10) included in line 4, page 1, federal Form 1041 (see instructions)	21c				
	<b>d</b> Expenses applicable to earning interest income on line 18c above (see instructions)	21d	.00			
	e Standard deduction (see line 18e above if standard deduction is claimed)	21e	00			
	f Non-Mississippi income (net of expenses) (non-resident fiduciary returns only)	21f	00			
		21g	00			
	h	21h	00			
	······································	21i	.00			
			00			
22	Total deductions (add lines 21a through 21i)	22	.00			
TA	XABLE INCOME					
23	Adjusted net income (loss) for Mississippi purposes (line 20 minus line 22)	23				
24	Amount allocated to beneficiaries (attach Schedule K, Form 81-131)	24				
25	Exemption (see instructions)	25	00			
26	Taxable income (loss) for Mississippi purposes (line 23 minus line 24 and line 25; enter here and on page 1, line 1)	26				

Page 2